

REGINA CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATION

Honorary Life Member Award Process

Honorary Life Member Award

The Regina Construction Association's Honorary Life Member award is designed to honour and pay tribute to the outstanding contributions made by a person in the construction industry in Regina. The achievements of the recipient(s) of this recognition serve as an inspiration and as a role model for others in construction in the city. RCA encourages deserving individuals to put forward their name, or the name of a colleague for this award.

The Honorary Life Member recipient(s) will be recognized for many of the following attributes:

- is / was a long-time member of the Regina construction industry
- is / was a member in good standing of the RCA
- has contributed significantly to the development of the construction industry
- demonstrated leadership in the growth and reputation of the construction industry
- is well respected by clients, peers, competitors and partners
- shows / showed active support and membership in the Regina Construction Association
- shows / showed a civic-mindedness which brings a community's respect to the member and the construction industry

COMMITTEE:

The Committee will be chaired by the 1st Vice President of the RCA, and include a combination of up to three directors of the Board and three Honorary Life Members.

PROCESS:

Information about the Award and the nomination process is provided to members. All members have the opportunity to nominate an individual for this award. This would include an annual "call for nominations", with a nomination form on the RCA website.

The Honorary Life Member would be nominated by at least 2 separate RCA members.

Nomination deadline is December 31, to the Attention of the HLM Committee at the address of the RCA.

The HLM Committee would receive all nominations from members, and may identify other members for nomination.

Only those individuals who meet the criteria and guidelines specified by the RCA will be considered for nomination.

The deliberations of the Committee are confidential and the Committee will not be required to report to the nominees why a nominated member was not recommended.

The Committee will then recommend the recipient(s) to the RCA Board for approval. In any year the Committee will not be required to recommend a recipient for the Award.

The Board will receive the recommendations and approve the recipient(s). The Board will not receive the list of nominees.

The recipient of the Honorary Life Member award will be recognized at the annual President's Gala. The recipient and a guest will receive complimentary tickets to the event.

The recipient will receive a commemorative keepsake from RCA.

The recipient will be appropriately profiled in order to ensure appropriate publicity for the RCA (examples could be - website; newspaper ad).

SUBMISSION:

- Completed nomination form
- > A brief biography
- > Additional documentation supporting the nomination
- ➤ Photo of the nominated person original photo or on disk or by email

RCA HLM / HLM Process 9.13



REGINA CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATION

Honorary Life Member Award Program

Nomination Form

Name of Nominee:		_
Address:		-
	Fax:	_
Email:		
Nominated by:		
Name:	Company 1:	
Address:		
	Company 2:	
Address:		
	eria for fulfillment of the above noted award, and wish to have the above applicant considered for t	this ho
Signature	Signature (Nominators must be from two separate companies)	
Please provide a brief state	ement on why this applicant should receive this award: (see attached submission)	

Applications must be submitted by December 31 of each year to:

Regina Construction Association 1935 Elphinstone Street Regina SK S4T 3N3